1260 LAWS OF MARYLAND

$400,000. .. ¢ ciiiiinnrinnnneraens

23.01.01.08 Health Claims
Arbitration Office
General Fund Appropriation.........

23.01.01.09 Office for Handicapped
Individuals ’
General Fund Appropriation.........

23.01.01.10 office for Children and
Youth
General Fund Appropriation.........

23.01.01.12 Office of Minority Affairs
General Fund Appropriation.........

23.01.01.14 Criminal Justice
Coordinating Council

General Fund Appropriation,

provided that the appropriation

for Salaries and Wages shall be

used for that purpose only and

there shall be no budgetary

transfers by budget amendment or

otherwise from this object into

any other object for any
PUEPOSE. & s et veeeansncensonsanons
SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation..............

SECRETARY OF STATE

23.01.06.01 Office of the Secretary of
State
General Fund Appropriation.........

23.01.06.02 Division of State

Documents
General Fund Appropriation......... 723,370
Special Fund Appropriation......... 283,500

Ch. 106

335,744
739,485
‘157,194
2477064

197,064

360,185

256,745

5887296
577747
£887296
567,199

1,006,870




